@
To (BY e-mail).
Sir,
Sub:
(2)
All the zonal Offfcers in Tamll Nadu,
All the Regional Transport Ofncers in
Tamil Nadu,

8
9
er codifications
Petrol
e of vehicle cate
oM tn ah nd e Ta toY
No. of linders
Engine number or motoa
n
o
um htnr ca ese fo ab tt rytra de e h c e
Asa licableChassis number
Fuel used
H.P./BHP
As applicable
As
4
10. Cubic ca aci
t2. 2780 mm
Makers class:Fication
13. Seatin 6 in allca c
!4
15. 1436 K s
a
b 205 65 R16 95H
18.
a 955 s
b 955 K s
htAxle WeiR.e istered
Front axle faw
Rea r axle raw
Overall len th
Front Axle
Rear Axle
4540 mm
Rear over han
1800 mmc
154 ftme
d
Min. round clearance
t734 mfi Shark Antenna
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No, 27 9 4 I 2O2g)
ma n ufactu re
11.
Wheel base
19.
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by Assistant secretary-Ill
and based on the type approval certificate number AASN 0248. vol. Dated:
22.Q9,2A23 (OBD Stage-tf) issued by the testing agency ARAI/pune, it is
certified that the vehicre compries with the provisions of motor vehicre act
1988 and rules made there under.
Alr the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicre, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,
under the provisions of motor vehicres act, lggg and rures made there under and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to tim€ in this regard.
All the Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and the Zonal Deputy Transport
commissioners are requested to acknowredge the recerpt of the circurar. They are
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowredgements from the respective
regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-U.f. Suresh Kumar,
Joint Transport Commissioner (Rules)
Chepauk, Chennai _ 600 005.
M an
nt Secretary-III,
chepauk, Chennai - 600 005.(Communication of Type Approval